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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – July 2024 
 
Wednesday July 31, 2024 – Thursday August 1, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday July 30, 2024 – Wednesday July 31, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 29, 2024 – Tuesday July 30, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 26, 2024 – Monday July 29, 2024 
On 7-26-2024, a UPD officer was dispatched to Village Parking Garage in reference to 
a criminal mischief. The complainant advised on 7-26-2024 someone broke out a 
window on his vehicle. There are three suspects. 
 
On 7-28-2024, a UPD officer was dispatched to the police department to meet a 
complainant in reference to a burglary of a motor vehicle. The complainant advised 
someone entered into their unsecured vehicle and removed items without the consent 
of the owner. The vehicle was parked in the Village Parking Garage during this incident. 
The complainant did not have a timeline when this incident took place. There are three 
suspects. 

Thursday July 25, 2024 – Friday July 26, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 24, 2024 – Thursday July 25, 2024 
On 7-24-2024, UPD officers responded to Hall 20 in reference to an activated fire alarm. 
Officers arrived and located the room where the alarm was activated. Officers smelled a 
strong odor of burnt marihuana omitting from the room and also found that the smoke 
alarm was covered with a plastic bag. Officers learned that the student-residents were 
smoking marihuana in the room and placed the plastic bag over the alarm in an attempt 
to keep the alarm from activating. Officers did locate drug paraphernalia inside the room 
and both student-residents were issued citations for possession of drug paraphernalia. 
 
Tuesday July 23, 2024 – Wednesday July 24, 2024 
On 7-23-2024, a UPD officer was walking outside of Hall 20 and smelled the odor of 
burnt marihuana. The officer located two subjects standing outside of Hall 20 and one 
subject was smoking. While speaking with the two individuals one admitted they were 
smoking marihuana. The subject that was smoking was issued a summons for 
possession of marihuana and released. There is one suspect. 
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Monday July 22, 2024 – Tuesday July 23, 2024 
On 7-21-2024, a UPD officer was notified of a criminal mischief in Lot 46. Officers 
reviewed security camera footage of a vehicle doing donuts in Lot 46 leaving black 
marks on the pavement. Officers were able to locate the driver of the suspect vehicle 
and information was gathered for a criminal mischief report. There is one suspect. 
 
Friday July 19, 2024 – Monday July 22, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 17, 2024 – Friday July 19, 2024 
On 7-18-2024, a UPD officer stopped a vehicle in the 300 block of East College Street 
for driving the wrong way in the roadway. The officer contacted the driver and smelled 
the odor of marihuana coming from inside of the vehicle. The officer questioned the 
driver about the smell and the driver admitted there was marihuana inside the vehicle. 
The officer conducted a probable cause search and located marihuana inside the 
vehicle. The driver was arrested for possession of marihuana and transported to the 
Nacogdoches County Jail without incident. There is one suspect. 
 
Tuesday July 16, 2024 – Wednesday July 17, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 15, 2024 – Tuesday July 16, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 12, 2024 – Monday July 15, 2024 
There are no reports 
. 
Thursday July 11, 2024 – Friday July 12, 202$ 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 10, 2024 – Thursday July 11, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday July 9, 2024 – Wednesday July 10, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 8, 2024 – Tuesday July 9, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 5, 2024 – Monday July 8, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 3, 2024 – Friday July 5, 2024 
On 7-4-2024, a UPD officer was dispatched to telephone a complainant in reference to 
an email scam. The complainant advised he was scammed out of five-hundred dollars 
through a false email job opportunity. There are no known suspects. 
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Tuesday July 2, 2024 – Wednesday July 3, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 1, 2024 – Tuesday July 2, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 28, 2024 – Monday July 1, 2024 
There are no reports. 


